the forth day at ten in the morning 1764 
[ r6] Thomis Gillman was bon June the 2r 1764 on tbe fift day of the 

week.* 
[r7] Sarah Gillman was born march the 6 1766 on the fift day of the 

week 
[r8] Ester Gilman was born march 15th 1768 
[19] Henry Gilman was Born August 26th One Thousand seven 

hundred and Seventy Four 1774 
[20] Sarah Gilman was Born August nth One Thousand seven 

[missing] anq Seventy Six, 1776. 
[21] [Missing]n Gilman was Born October 13th One Thousand 

seven [missing] and seventy Eight 1778 
[22] [M·issing]lman was Born January 15th One Thousand seven

[...]

f6o] 

[Missing] Born 

[ Insert sheet] 

William Gilman was Born Febrnarv 5th / One Thousand Eight 
hundred and Nine 18o9 · 

Caroline Gilman was Born March 5th one / Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Eleven, 18n 

Sally Decamp Gilman was Born June 9th One / Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Thirteen, 1813 

Harriet Gilman was Born November 13th One / Thousand Eight 
hundred and Fifteen, 1815 

Margaret Marsh Gilman was Born June 3rd One / Thousand 
Eight hundred and Eighteen, 1818 

Susan Gilman was Born March 9th One / Thousand Eight hundred 
and Twenty One, 182r. 

Charles Gilman was Born June 10th one / Thousand Eight hundred 
and Twenty Three, 1823 

PEDIGREE OF THE CLARKSON, CODDINGTON AND GILMAN 
FAMILIES, EXPLAINING THE BIBLE RECORDS 

[NoTE: The abbreviations used are the same as those used in "A Gen­
ealogical Dictionary of New Jersey". NJA refers to First series of 
N. J. Archives unless otherwise stated].